
HILLSBORO C O M M U N ITY CENTER
INVITATION TO BII)

Bid Due Date: Tuesday, December 12, 1989 at 4:00 P.M.

Written sealed bids w ill be received at the office o f the City Manager, City 
o f Hillsboro, Washington County, Oregon, 205 SE Second, Hillsboro, 
Oregon, 97123 until 4:00 P.M., Tuesday, December 12, 1989 for work and 
materials required for the Hillsboro Community Center.
At the time and place mentioned above, all bids on hand w ill be opened and 
publicly read aloud and then filed for public inspection, bids received after 
the time fixed for opening w ill not be considered.

this project is financed through the Community Development Block grant 
Program with funds obtained from the U.S. Department o f Housing and 
I rban Development. The contract w ill be subject to regulations o f the 
Department of Labor and Housing and Urban Development.”

Attention is called to Federal provisions for Equal Employment Opportu
nity, HUD Section 3 requirements and the minimum wages as set forth in the 
contract documents.”

The general nature of the work is as follows: Construction of an approxi
mately 6,700 square foot building that includes an institutional kitchen 
facility.

Contract Documents may be examined at the office of the Architect - John 
L. Henslee, Architect and Planner, 1509 SW Sunset Blvd., Suite 2E, 
Portland, Oregon 97201.

A set o f Draw ings and Specification w ill be available at the office of the 
Architect to each prospective prime contractor. (A Deposit of 450 is 
required).

No proposal w ill be considered unless accompanied by bid security in the 
form of a certified check, cashier’s check, or surety bond payable to the City 
o f Hillsboro in an amount equal to 10% o f the base bid. No interest w ill be 
paid on bid security. Return or retention o f bid security shall be subject to 
the provisions o f ORS 279.031.

No bidder may withdraw his bid after the hour set for the opening thereof and 
before award o f the Contract, unless the award is beyond forty five (45) 
calendar days from the bid opening date.
The City o f Hillsboro may reject any bid not in compliance with all 
prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, and may reject for 
good cause any or all bids upon a finding o f the City o f Hillsboro it is in the 
public interest to do so.

Dated this 8th day of November, 1989.

City of Hillsboro 
Gail Waibel, City Recorder

M ULTNO M AH COUNTY
CALL FOR BIDS

TRAFFIC SIGNALS NE HALSEY ST. & NE 192ND AVE.
Bids Due: December 19, 1989 at 2:00 P.M.

Bid No.: B61-200-4244

Sealed bids w ill be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah 
County Purchasing Section, 2505 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for: 
The installation o f new traffic signals with five pre-emption system at NE 
Halsey and NE 192nd Ave.

Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and copies 
may be obtained from the above address for a $5.00 non-refundable fee. 
CHECKS AND MONEY ORDERS ONLY. Plans and Specifications w ill 
not be mailed within the Tri-County area.
PREBID CONFERENCE: NONE.

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS: Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030) Prequali
fication shall be required this project for the following class(es) o f work: 
Traffic Signals - Highways, Streets, and Roads.

Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during the 
period o f one year prior to the bid date. Prequalification application and 
proof of prequalification by the Oregon Department o f Transportation must 
be actually received or postmarked to Multnomah County Purchasing 
section by not later than 10 days prior to bid opening.

A ll bidders must comply with the requirements of the prevailing wage law 
in ORS 279.350.

Details o f compliance are available from the Purchasing Section, Depart
ment of General Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, Or 97202 
(503)248-5111.

Contractors and subcontractors must be licensed for asbestos abatement 
work i f  the project involves working with asbestos.

No proposal w ill be considered unless accompanied by a check payable to 
Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, a 
surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) o f the aggregate 
proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the fu ll amount o f the contract.

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Lillie Walker, Director 
Purchasing Section

M ULTNO M AH COUNTY
CALL FOR BIDS

JA N ITO R IA L SERVICES FOR MORRISON BUILDING 
Proposals Due: December 14, 1989 at 2:00 P.M.

Proposal No.: B76-800-4243
Sealed proposals w ill be received by the Director o f Purchasing, 2505 S.E. 
11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for: General Office Custodial Work for the 
Morrison Building as per specifications on file with the Purchasing Direc
tor. No proposal w ill be received or considered unless the proposal contains 
a statement by the bidder as part of his bid that the requirements o f ORS 
279.350 shall be included. Multnomah County reserves the right to reject 
any or all proposals.

There is a MANDATORY pre-bid conference at 1:30 P.M., December 6, 
1989, 2115 S.E. Morrison, Portland, Oregon.

Specifications may be obtained at: Multnomah County Purchasing Section, 
2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 97202 - (503) 248-5111.

Lillie M. Walker, Director 
Purchasing Section

Support O ur Advertisers! 
Say You Saw  It In The

Portland Observer!

JOBS & CLASSIFIED
M ULTNOM AH COUNTY
CALL FOR BIDS

BROADWAY & BURNSIDE BRIDGES ELECTRICAL  
RENOVATIONS

Bids Due: December 14, 1989 at 2:00 P.M.
Bid No.: B61-250-4254

Sealed bids w ill be received by the Director o f Purchasing, Multnomah 
County Purchasing Section, 2505 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for: 
Electrical renovations to power distribution systems on two Bridges, 
Installing submarine cable ducts beneath stream bed at Broadway Bridge, & 
structural work involving installation traffic Signal &  warning gate, & 
Sewage holding tanks.

Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and copies 
may be obtained from the above address for a $5.00 non-refundable fee. 
CHECKS AND MONEY ORDERS ONLY. Plans and Specifications w ill 
not be mailed within the Tri-County area.

PREBID CONFERENCE: OPTIONAL: PRE-BID AT 10:30 A.M. on 
December 1, 1989 On-Site Broadway Bridge.

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS: Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030) Prequali
fication shall be required this project for the following class(es) o f work: 
Reinforced Concrete and Structural Steel Bridges and Grade Separation 
Structures and/or electrical wiring.

Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during the 
period o f one year prior to the bid date. Prequalification application and 
proof of prequalification by the Oregon Department o f Transportation must 
be actually received or postmarked to Multnomah County Purchasing 
section by not later than 10 days prior to bid opening.

A ll bidders must comply with the requirements o f the prevailing wage law 
in ORS 279.350.

Details o f compliance are available from the Purchasing Section, Depart
ment o f General Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, Or 97202 
(503) 248-5111.

Contractors and subcontractors must be licensed for asbestos abatement 
work if  the project involves working with asbestos.

No proposal w ill be considered unless accompanied by a check payable to 
Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, a 
surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) o f the aggregate 
proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the fu ll amount o f the contract.

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Lillie Walker, Director 
Purchasing Section

NOTICE OF INTENT
The Oregon Department of Transportation, Oregon State Highway D ivi
sion, is seeking proposals from qualified consultants to provide consulting 
services to help Management plan for and implement needed changes in the 
structure o f the organization. The major goal of this consultant service is to 
enhance organizational efficiency, effectiveness and the organization’s 
ability to adapt to future change.
I f  you are interested in being considered, a Request for Qualifications can 
be obtained by calling or writing Highway Division, Program Section, 309 
Transportation Building, Salem, OR 97310; telephone (503) 378-6563. 
Request for Qualifications is due on December 11, 1989.

SUB-BID REQUEST 
Oregon State Lottery Office and Warehouse Building 

Bid Date: December 12, 1989 at 2:00 P.M.
L.D. MATTSON, General Contractors 

P.O. Box 12335 * Salem, OR 97309 
(503) 585-7671 * FAX: (503) 399-1437 

We are an Equal Opportunity Employer and request sub-bids from women
and minority owned business enterprises.

SUB-BID REQUEST 
Public Services Building Remodel 

City of Scappose * Scappose, Washington 
Bid Date: November 12, 1989 at 1:30 P .M . 

PRECISION CONSTRUCTION CO.
8025 N.E. Killingsworth St. *

Portland, Oregon 97218 
(503) 253-4827 * FAX No.: (503) 253-5177 

We are an Equal Opportunity Employer and request sub-bids from women
and minority owned business enterprises.

SUB-BID REQUEST 
Hillsboro Community Center 

City of Hillsboro, Oregon 
Bid Date: November 12, 1989 at 4:00 P.M. 

PRECISION CONSTRUCTION CO.
8025 N.E. Killingsworth St. *

Portland, Oregon 97218 
(503) 253-4827 * FAX No.: (503, 253-5177 

We are an Equal Opportunity Employer and request sub-bids from women 
and minority owned business enterprises.

SUB-BID REQUEST 
Capital Mall Parking Structure 

Salem,Oregon
Bid Date: December 7, 1989 at 3:00 P.M.

L.D. MATTSON, General Contractor 
P.O. Box 12335 * Salem, Oregon 97309 

(503) 585-7671 * FAX No.: (503) 399-1437 
We arc an Equal Opportunity Employer and request sub-bids from women
and minority owned business enterprises.

Sub-Bid Requests
Halsey Crossing Building and Landscape 

Gresham, Oregon
Bid Date: December 12, 1989 at 5:00 P.M.

S.D. DEACON CORPORATION 
6443 S.W. Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite 432 

Portland, OR 97221 
(503) 297-879, • FAX: (503) 297-8997 

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 
business, and minority-owned and disadvantaged owned businesses en
terprises.

Page 10 Portland Observer NOVEMBER 29, 1989

M ULTNO M AH COUNTY
CALL FOR BIDS 

YEON JANITORIAL SERVICE  
Proposals Due: December 19, 1989 at 2:00 P.M.

Proposal No.: B76-800-4241

Sealed proposals w ill be received by the Director o f Purchasing, 2505 S.E. 
11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for: Office and Road Shop Custodial Work 
as per specifications on file with the Purchasing Director. No proposal w ill 
be received or considered unless the proposal contains a statement by the 
bidder as part o f his bid that the requirements o f ORS 279.350 shall be 
included. Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all propos
als.

There is a MANDATORY pre-bid conference at 9:00 A.M., December 12, 
1989, at the Yeon Building, 1620 S.E. 190th, Portland, Oregon.

Specifications may be obtained at: Multnomah County Purchasing Section, 
2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 97202 - (503) 248-5111.

Lillie M . Walker, Director 
Purchasing Section

M ULTNOM AH COUNTY  
CALL FOR BIDS 

JANITORIAL SERVICES
EAST COUNTY HEALTH CLINIC/SENIOR CENTER  

Proposals Due: December 21,1989 at 2:00 P.M.
Proposal No.: B76-800-4242

Sealed proposals w ill be received by the Director o f Purchasing, 2505 S.E. 
11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for: Health Clinic and Senior Center 
custodial work as per specifications on file with the Purchasing Director. No 
proposal w ill be received or considered unless the proposal contains a 
statement by the bidder as part o f his bid that the requirements o f ORS 
279.350 shall be included. Multnomah County reserves the right to reject 
any or all proposals.

There is a MANDATORY pre-bid conference at 10:30 A.M., December 6, 
1989, at the Gresham Center and Clinic, 50 N.E. Eliot, Gresham, OR.

Specifications may be obtained at: Multnomah County Purchasing Section, 
2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 97202 - (503) 248-5111.

Lillie M . Walker, Director 
Purchasing Section

Public Service Announcement
Colonial Pacific Leasing Corporation, a subsidiary of Pitney-Bowe 

Incorporated, located in Tualatin, Oregon is one of the fastest growing 
leasing companies in the country. Over the last two years, Colonial 
Pacific has more than doubled their business volume and is planning for 
continued fast paced growth.

Colonial Pacific is a major competitor in the U.S. small ticket leasing 
market, providing leasing services to a variety of small businesses 
through a nation-wide network of independent lease brokers.

Colonial is an equal opportunity employer dedicated to providing 
opportunity for professional growth and advancement to its employees 
in line with the company’s own plans for future growth and expansion. 
We offer a variety of positions within our Finance, Credit, Legal, Col
lections, and Data Processing departments.

For more information on employment opportunities with Colonial 
Pacific Leasing Corporation, Call 692-9744 and ask for the Manager of 
Human Resources.

ON-CALL 
CUSTOMER

SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVES

Join the Peak-Time Team I
Pacific Power is actively seeking indi

viduals to become on-call, part-time 
Customer Service Representatives.

I These people will be called as needed to 
provide customer service during peak

| times anJ to fill in for regular employees.

If you like to work in a well-paying, 
¡professional environment, but are unable 

to work full-time, this is an excellent 
opportunity for you. This position allows 

you to work hours that will fit your indi
vidual needs. Working in the Portland, 
District office, you will assist customers 
in resolving billing or service problems 

over the phone and in person.

If you possess good communication 
I skills, both oral and written; have a basic 
| math aptitude and work well with people, 

you could join the Peak-Time Team. A 
3-4 week paid training program will be 

required, paying $5.95 per hour. Candi
dates who successfully complete the 

training program will earn $8.00 per 
hour. Benefits are not provided.

J To learn more about this program, apply 
in person or send a letter or resume to: 

Pacific Power, Portland District
Office, Attn: Don Calvert, 3535 N.E. 
15th Ave., Portland, Oregon 97212.

Minorities are encouraged to apply. An 
equal opportunity employer.

PACIFIC POWER
THE ENERGY SERVICES COMPANY

NOTICE
TO ADVERTISERS 

Effective December 1,1989  
Classified, Personal and Employ
ment Advertisement will return 
to the orginal two column size 
rate. Sub-Bids, Bids, Propos
als, and Public Notices will 
remain there three column rate.

VOLUNTEERS
NEEDED!

I lit it im i. il < on iin ixxion
Oil I .1«« I l l lo l « l im  i li IS a glU 'S- 
lo o ts  g ro u p  u o rk in g  to get an 
in ic s t ig . ilio n  don«' on .in In te l - 
n .ihon .il Police \g c n c \ « .lik 'd  
I \  I I I«I't l i  \  o  I «1111 < «-1 s . i l e .

needed Io help expose th is oi 
g a in /.i I ions ,n , i« it ns .m il get on i 
I ongress to in« i stigale th is  go« - 
em inen t ag« m « that got it'ss t.n  t 
in \ a / i  ( o i  m a n  and is s till in 
« 'v istem i toda«. Pleas« c o n ia i! 
(«44-5970. I n n in g s  and ucek- 
« lids.

The
Portland Observer 

Newspaper 
4747 N.E. M artin  Luther 

King Jr., Blvd. 
(Formerly Union Avenue)

'' Subscribe or Renew 
Your Subscription:

__ New Subscription
__ Renewal
__ G ift Subscription

Name

Company.

Address _ 

C ity _____

State______ ___ Zip

Phone

_  1 Year - $20.00 
_  2 Years - $35.00
(Allow 2 to 3 weeks for Delivery)

Support Our Advertisers! 
Say You Scrw It in The 
Portland Observer!

45

itimi.il
n.ihon.il
n.ihon.il

